PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6321438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date				
TE CONNECTIVITY CORPORATION	09/28/2020				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY SERVICES GMBH			
Street Address:	t Address: MUHLENSTRASSE 26			
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	8200			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number							
Application Number:	16572247							
Application Number:	16834307							
Application Number:	16507213							
Application Number:	16831983							

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)361-5623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-361-2483
Email: mgerstne@te.com

Correspondent Name: TE CONNECTIVITY CORPORATION C/O THE WHIT

Address Line 1: 4550 LINDEN HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DD3252_TE1031_TE95_TE135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGUERITE E. GERSTNER
SIGNATURE:	/Marguerite E. Gerstner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=dd3252_te1031_te95_te135_tecc_tecs_09282020#page1.tif source=dd3252_te1031_te95_te135_tecc_tecs_09282020#page2.tif

PATENT 506274691 REEL: 053902 FRAME: 0181

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of September 28, 2020, is by and between TE Connectivity Corporation, an entity organized under the laws of the commonwealth of Pennsylvania, USA, having a place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), and TE Connectivity Services GmbH, a Swiss GmbH having a place of business at Mühlenstrasse 26, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("ASSIGNEE").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is owner of rights in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule (the "Patents and Applications"), and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and Applications and the inventions therein described and claimed and any foreign counterparts thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement and recover for past damages, and

WHEREAS the parties have agreed that the Patents and Applications shall be assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Patents and Applications and any reissue or reissues of the Patents and Applications, and any foreign counterparts thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement and recover for past damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patents and Applications are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

By: Attorney in Fact

Printed Name: Marguerite E. Gerstner

TE Connectivity Services GmbH (ASSIGNEE)

By: Mangeants 2 Gastra

Title: Attorney in Fact

Printed Name: Marguerite E. Gerstner

DD-03252-US-CNT TE-01031-US-CNT TE-00095-US-CIP TE-00135-US-CNT

PATENT REEL: 053902 FRAME: 0182

	7	Ţ	T	 T	<u> </u>	 \top		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	 	7	7	Te	J		<u> </u>	1 ~	مد	······
				 									SO) V	SUS	Ĭ.	AJ188803	
***************************************													16/831983		16/507213		ĺ	Number	Application
							***************************************			 	***************************************		27 Mar 2020		10 Jul 2019	30 Mar 2020	16 Sep 2019	Date	2000
	***************************************																	Number	Patent
										***************************************								Date	38888
													Stacked Dual Connector System	Control Window in a Contact Module	Electrical Connector with Insertion Loss		Receptacle Connector with Alignment Features		Title
													TE-00135-US-CON		TE-00095-US-CIP	TE-01031-US-CNT	DD-03252-US-CNT	Reference	0880

PATENT REEL: 053902 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 09/28/2020